

T.S. No.08/2015

Order No.04 dtd. 08-05-15

plaintiff files advocate hazira and postal receipts upon the defdt.

Defdts nos 1,4,5,6,and 7 appeared today by filing Vokatnama and pray for time for fixing W.S on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Defdt no 8 dose not appear in spite of receiving summons. Hence the suit shall proceed exparte against them.

No S/A upon defdt nos 2,3,9 and 10.plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps upon the aforesaid defdt.

Fix- 18.6.15 for S.R.upon defdt nos 2,3,9and 10 to filing W.S upon the defdts 1and 4 to 7.

**Dictated & Corrected
by me**

Civil Judge (Sr. Division),

**Civil Judge (Sr. Division),
Bishnupur**