

T.S. 08 / 15

Order No. 60 Dated 06.02.20

Today is fixed for further PW.

Both parties file haziras.

Plaintiff no. 5, representative of DSR, Bankura is examined in chief and cross examined in full and discharged. The authorization order is marked as Exbt. 16 and entries made in the relevant book and volume is noted X for identification. As per prayer of plaintiff case is adjourned.

To 03.03.20 for further PW .

Dictated and Corrected by me
Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.), Bishnupur.

Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.), Bishnupur.