

T. S. 08 / 15

Order no. 61 dated 03.03.20

Today is fixed for further PW.

Defendants file hazira.

Plaintiff files one time petition on the ground stated therein.

Considered.

For the ends of justice, prayer is allowed.

To 25.03.20 for further PW.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- S. K. Kundu

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur.

Sd/- S. K. Kundu

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur.