

T.S. 08 / 15 (CIS Reg. no. 15 / 15)
CNR No. WBBK07-000012-2015
Present : Sri Sandip Kr. Kundu (J.O. Code WB00988)

Order no. 70 dated 18.03.21

Today is fixed for further PW.
Plaintiff and defendant no. 1 file haziras.
Plaintiff files one taken off petition for hearing of this suit from P.H. Board
on the
ground stated therein.
The prayer is considered and allowed.
Let the hearing of this suit be taken off from P.H. Board.
Plaintiff files petition u/s 68 of Indian Evidence Act, read with section 151
CPC supported
by affidavit.
Copy served.
To 03.05.21 for hearing of petition dated 18.03.21, W/O, if any in the
meantime.

Dictated and corrected by me
Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.),
Bishnupur.

Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)
Bishnupur.