

**TS 8/2015 (15/2015)**  
**Present: Sri Anuruddha Maity**  
**Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Bishnupur**

Order no. 96 Dt. 28-08-2024

Today is fixed for DW.

No step is taken by parties.

Ld. Advocates of Local BA ,vide there resolution dt. 28.08.2024 prayed not to pass any adverse order.

However Regular PO has been transferred. I am in- Charge of this Court.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix. 24-12-2024 for DW.

Dictated & Corrected by me  
Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur (I/C)

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur(I/C)