

TS 8/2015 (15/2015)
Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar.
Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) , Bishnupur
J/O Code:WB - 01209

Order no. 99 Dated 22.01.2025

Today is fixed for SR and AD in respect of defdt no. 11.

Plaintiff and defdt no. 1 filed haziras through Ld. Advocate. PR along with a track consignment report is filed wherefrom it appears that summons in respect of defdt no. 11 is duly served. But no step is taken by defdt no. 11. Hence the suit shall be proceeded exparte against defdt no. 11.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix. 15-02-2025 For DW.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur