

**TS 8/2015 (15/2015)**  
**Present: Sri Susangeet Kumar Das**  
**Ld. Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) in-charge, Bishnupur**

Order no. 100 Dated 15.02.2025

Today is fixed for DW.

Both parties filed haziras through Ld. Advocate.

Regular PO is on leave.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 28-03-2025 for DW.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur (i/c)

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur (i/c)