

**Title Suit No. 08 of 2015**  
*CIS No. 15 of 2015*  
*CNR No. WBBK07-000012-2015*  
*Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)*

---

**Order no. 103**

*Dated 15-05-2025*

Today is fixed for DW as a special chance, i.d., closure of DW.

Memorandum of appearance filed by plaintiff and defendant no.1.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the defendant no.1 submitted one information pertaining to the death of defendant no.2 & 3.

Accordingly, plaintiff is directed to take proper steps in regard to the death of defendant no.2 &3 in the meantime.

Fix **11-06-2025** for steps pertaining to the death of defendant no. 2 & 3 and for necessary order.

Update CIS forthwith.

*Dictated & Corrected by me.*

*Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur*

*Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur*