

Title Suit No. 08 of 2015
CIS No. 15 of 2015
CNR No. WBBK07-000012-2015
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 107
Dated 25-08-2025

Today is fixed for D.W. as special chance, i.d., closure of D.W.

Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiff and defendant no.1.

Today Ld. Counsel on behalf of the plaintiff filed amended copy of plaint along with one application for acceptance of amended copy of plaint.

Perused the amended copy of plaint. It is found fit and correct and hence accepted.

Thus, the application filed under Section 151 of CPC for acceptance of amended copy of plaint is hereby allowed and disposed of.

It is pertinent to mention here that the amended copy of plaint was served on 11-08-2025 to defendant no.1, but no affidavit-in-chief was filed by defendant no.1. It is also pertinent to mention here that the instant suit is filed for more than 10 years and defendant was taking time for last one year for adducing D.W.

Considering such conduct of defendant no.1, the prayer for time filed by defendant no.1 is rejected.

Hence, D.W. stands closed.

Fix **03-11-2025** for argument.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur
S.D.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur