

**Title Suit No. 08 of 2015**  
*CIS No. 15 of 2015*  
*CNR No. WBBK07-000012-2015*  
*Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)*

---

**Order no. 111**  
*Dated 19-02-2026*

Today is fixed for further argument.

Memorandum of attendance filed by the plaintiffs and defendant no.1.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of defendant no.1 filed one petition under Section 151 of the CPC for taking off the suit from argument board and *inter alia* stating that recently defendant no.1 discovered some old documents and it is necessary to adduce those documents in this suit for proper adjudication.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the suit is hereby shifted from argument board.

Thus, the application filed by defendant no.1 under Section 151 of CPC is hereby allowed but subject to payment of cost of Rs.2,000/- to be paid to the plaintiffs.

It is pertinent to mention here that defendant no.1 paid cost of Rs.2,000/- to the plaintiffs and one money receipt has been filed by the plaintiffs. Let the money receipt be kept with the record.

Defendant no.1 Mahadeb Ghosh was examined as DW-1 on a separate form and the same is kept with the record.

Witness identified some document and those are marked as Exhibits and mentioned in one separate Exhibit list and the same is also kept with the record.

Witness was partly cross-examined and cross-examination of DW-1 was deferred on prayer of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.

Fix **12-03-2026** for further cross-examination of DW-1.

Update CIS forthwith.

*Dictated & Corrected by me.*

*Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur*

*Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur*