

**TS 08 of 2015 (CIS Reg. No 15 of 2015 )**  
**Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code No WB01209)**  
**Ld. Civil Judge(Sr. Divn.) cum Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur**

Order no. 116 Dated 20-05-2026

Today is fixed for further cross examination of DW-1 .  
Ld. Advocate of the plaintiffs has filed hajira .  
Defendant no 1 has filed a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein .  
Heard . Considered . Prayer is allowed as last and spl. Chance id expunge of DW-1 .  
No further time will be allowed on any ground .  
The case is adjourned for the day.  
Fix. 17-06-2026 for further cross examination of DW-1 positively id expunge of DW-1 .

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur**

**Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur**